

No. 12-17803

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

ESPANOLA JACKSON *et al.*,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, *et al.*,

Defendants-Appellees.

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
(CV-09-2143-RS)

BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF
THE LAW ENFORCEMENT ALLIANCE OF AMERICA
IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS
AND IN SUPPORT OF REVERSAL

Richard E. Gardiner
Suite 403
3925 Chain Bridge Road
Fairfax, VA 22030
(703) 352-7276
(703) 359-0938 (fax)
regardiner@cox.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
IDENTITY OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
ARGUMENT.....	3
Introduction.....	3
I. The District Court Misinterpreted <i>District Of Columbia v. Heller</i>	3
II. Imposing The Financial Burden Of Purchasing A Locked Container Or A Trigger Lock Violates The Second Amendment.	11
III. Section 4512 May Increase Crime.	12
CONCLUSION.	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	<u>Page</u>
<i>Balistreri v. Pacifica Police Dept.</i> , 901 F.2d 696 (9th Cir. 1988).....	1
<i>City of Sunnyvale v. Superior Court</i> , 203 Cal. App. 3d 839 (Ct. App. 1988).	1
<i>Cox v. New Hampshire</i> , 312 U.S. 569 (1941).	12
<i>District Of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 554 U.S. 570 (2008).	3, 4, 5, 6
<i>Harper v. Virginia State Board of Elections</i> , 383 U.S. 663 (1966).	12
<i>M.L.B. v. S.L.J.</i> , 519 U.S. 102 (1996).	12
<i>Murdock v. Com. of Pennsylvania</i> , 319 U.S. 105 (1943).	11
<i>Planned Parenthood of Southeastern Pa. v. Casey</i> , 505 U.S. 833 (1992).	12
STATUTES	
D.C. Code § 7-2507.02.	5, 6
D.C. Code § 22-4504.....	4
Section 4512, San Francisco Police Code.....	3, 5, 6, 8, 12

OTHER AUTHORITIES

The Journal of Law And Economics
(Vol. XLIV) (October 2001)..... 12

www.southernstates.com/catalog/p-10407-stack-on-personal-safe-with-biometric-lock-14in-x-10in-x-10in.aspx..... 11

www.sportsauthority.com/product/index.jsp?productId=11367620..... 11
